XD Heavy Duty
Free-Standing Enclosures
with External Disconnect
Enclosure Installed
Application -
Designed to house the main power supply in
external enclosure on the right side of main
enclosure, keeping the live side of the power

IEC 60529 IP55
IS4 - Industry Standards -
NEMA Type 3R, 4, 12 & Type 13
UL Listed Type 3R, 4 & 12
CSA Type 3R, 4 & 12
IEC 60529 IP66
***Special Instructions apply for IS3, IS4 and IS6
to maintain the environmental rating of Type 3R
for these parts. See the Special Instructions on the
Industry Standards page in the Technical Information
Section.
XD HEAVY DUTY FREE-STANDING ENCLOSURES
WITH EXTERNAL DISCONNECT ENCLOSURE INSTALLED
SINGLE-DOOR ENCLOSURES
	 ENCLOSURE PRODUCT CODE A2	 SUB-PANEL (P3)
SCE-72XD2818 72.00 27.50 18.00 IS4 2,697.79 SCE-64P25** 60.00 21.75
SCE-72XD2818G 72.00 27.50 18.00 IS4 2,697.79 SCE-64P25GALV** 60.00 21.75
SCE-72XD3418 72.00 33.50 18.00 IS3 2,867.38 SCE-64P31** 60.00 27.75
SCE-72XD3418G 72.00 33.50 18.00 IS3 2,894.92 SCE-64P31GALV** 60.00 27.75
SCE-72XD4018 72.00 39.50 18.00 IS3 3,036.98 SCE-64P37** 60.00 33.75
SCE-72XD4018G 72.00 39.50 18.00 IS3 3,036.98 SCE-64P37GALV** 60.00 33.75
SCE-84XD4018 84.00 39.50 18.00 IS3 3,249.56 SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
SCE-84XD4018G 84.00 39.50 18.00 IS3 3,249.56 SCE-76P37GALV** 72.00 33.75
SCE-90XD4018 90.00 39.50 18.00 IS3 3,400.06 SCE-82P37** 78.00 33.75
SCE-90XD4018G 90.00 39.50 18.00 IS3 3,400.06 SCE-82P37GALV** 78.00 33.75
Included
Included
Included
Included
Included
Included
Included
Included
Included
Included
Catalog 	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Industry	 List	 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Standard	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	 Price
	 ENCLOSURE PRODUCT CODE A2	 SUB-PANEL (P3)
SCE-72XD5418 72.00 53.75 18.00 IS4 3,880.19 SCE-64P52** 60.00 48.00
SCE-72XD5418G 72.00 53.75 18.00 IS4 3,880.19 SCE-64P52GALV** 60.00 48.00
SCE-72XD6618 72.00 65.75 18.00 IS3 4,228.93 SCE-64P64** 60.00 60.00
SCE-72XD6618G 72.00 65.75 18.00 IS3 4,352.91 SCE-64P64GALV** 60.00 60.00
SCE-72XD7818 72.00 77.75 18.00 IS3 4,576.49 SCE-64P76** 60.00 72.00
SCE-72XD7818G 72.00 77.75 18.00 IS3 4,693.16 SCE-64P76GALV** 60.00 72.00
SCE-84XD7818 84.00 77.75 18.00 IS3 4,955.10 SCE-76P76** 72.00 72.00
SCE-84XD7818G 84.00 77.75 18.00 IS3 5,066.93 SCE-76P76GALV** 72.00 72.00
SCE-90XD7818 90.00 77.75 18.00 IS3 5,214.27 SCE-82P76** 78.00 72.00
SCE-90XD7818G 90.00 77.75 18.00 IS3 5,352.65 SCE-82P76GALV** 78.00 72.00
Included
Included
Included
Included